DECISION

of Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan on the rule of preparation, form and number of notifications to inform voters about the place and time of voting in the Municipal Elections appointed to 29 January 2024

Pursuant to Article 104.1 of the Election Code of the Republic of Azerbaijan (hereinafter - the Election Code), Precinct Election Commissions (PECs) shall inform voters about the place and time of voting.

In accordance with the item 2.1 of the "Rules for distribution (delivery) of notifications to inform voters about the place and time of voting in the elections (referendum) held in the Republic of Azerbaijan", approved by Decision No. 5/28 of the Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan (hereinafter – Central Election Commission) dated June 5, 2013, the requirements for the form, number and rules for the preparation of the notification shall be approved by the decision of the Central Election Commission at least 40 days before the voting day, therewith prepared in polygraph institution in the determined form.

In regard with the above-mentioned, the form of the notification containing the voter's surname, first name, father's name, as well as the address of themselves and of the polling station where they will vote, time of voting, voting list of identity documents used in the process, voting rules and other educational information shall be prepared in the printing method taking into account the number of voters included in the permanent voter lists for the country (excluding the number of the voters who got IDP status), approximately 3% more than that number.

Adopting the above-mentioned as a basis and pursuant to Articles 19.4, 19.14, 25.2.6, 25.2.11, 28.2, 28.4 and 104.1 of Election Code of the Republic of Azerbaijan, CEC decides:

1. The form of notification to inform voters about the place and time of voting in the Municipal Elections of the Republic of Azerbaijan, appointed to 29 January 2025 shall be approved.

2. The number of notifications on informing voters about the place and time of voting shall be determined as 6052721 (six million fifty two thousand and seven hundred twenty one) and prepared in the printing method.

Mazahir Panahov

3. The Decision shall be enforced upon its publication.

CEC Secretary	Arifa Mukhtarova
CEC Secretary	Mikayil Rahimov

CEC Chairman